		Jesse Salinas Yolo County - Clerk/1 57-12162		Print Form
Noti	ce of Determination		pendix.	2
To: □ Off	ice of Planning and Resear	By Iramirez, Deputy		
U P.(S. <i>Mail:</i> D. Box 3044 cramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Address: <u>Control Agency</u> <u>1110 West Capitol Ave. West Sac., 95691</u> Contact: <u>Greg Fabun, General Manager</u> Phone: 916-617-4855	_
Co Ad	unty Clerk unty of: <u>Yolo</u> dress: <u>625 Court Street</u> Voodland, CA 95695		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:	
			Contact: Phone:	_

rilea in county vierk s uttice

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021110114

Project Title: Yolo Bypass East Levee Reach (YBEL) Project

Project Applicant: West Sacramento Area Flood Control Agency (WSAFCA)

Project Location (include county): West Sacramento, Yolo County

Project Description:

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers and WSAFCA with specific segments of the YBEL propose to install stability berms (AA), reconstruct levee maintenance roads (AA), replenish waterside revetment (AC to Z), and improve the levee drainage system through extension of the underground seepage collection system and installation of an new pump station (segment AD) to discharge flood water back to the Yolo Bypass.

This is to advise that the	WSAFCA Board of Directors	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on <u>12/16/2021</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was a was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were let were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

City of West Sacramento City Hall, 1110 West Capitol Avenue, West Sacramento, CA 9 691
Signature (Public Agency):
Date: 12/16/21 Date Received for filing at OPR:
GREG FABUN
Authority cited: Sections 21083 Public Resources Code

DEC 1 6 2021

TO

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011